The renewal levy rate shall be one (1) mill for each one-dollar ($1) of 
taxable value, same as the current rate, which amounts to five dollars ($5.00) for each $100,000 
of the County Fiscal Officer’s appraised value and the County Fiscal Officer estimates it will 
collect one-hundred and eleven thousand dollars ($111,000) annually. Said renewal levy rate 
shall be levied upon the entire territory of the City, which is located in the County of Cuyahoga, 
for a period of five (5) years, commencing in the tax year 2025, first collection in calendar year 
2026. The question of the renewal of said levy shall appear on the ballot of the November 5, 2024